il DATA FOR PROGRESS  Vex

From March 5 to March 7, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1429 likely voters nationally using web panel

respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1429 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 The $1.9 trillion American Rescue Plan is a pandemic
relief package that includes money for vaccines and testing,
another round of stimulus payments, expanded
unemployment benefits, money to reopen schools and
grants to businesses affected by the pandemic.

Do Democrats in Congress support this proposal? (N=685)

[2] Do Democrats in Congress support raising the federal
minimum wage as part of a pandemic relief effort?
(N=685)

[31 Do Democrats in Congress support or oppose sending
aid to state and local governments as part of a pandemic
relief effort? (N=685)

[4] The $1.9 trillion American Rescue Plan is a pandemic
relief package that includes money for vaccines and testing,
another round of stimulus payments, expanded
unemployment benefits, money to reopen schools and
grants to businesses affected by the pandemic.

Do Republicans in Congress support this proposal?
(N=744)

[51 Do Republicans in Congress support raising the federal
minimum wage as part of a pandemic relief effort?
(N=744)

Page 1/4 (v)fzpp)

Democrats support the American
RescuePlan.....................

Democrats oppose the American
RescuePlan.....................

Don't know

A majority of Democrats support
raising the minimum wage as part
of a pandemic reliefbill . ..........

A majority of Democrats oppose
raising the minimum wage as part
of a pandemic reliefbill . ..........

Don't know

Democrats support this

Democrats oppose this ...........

Don't know

Republicans support the American
RescuePlan.....................

Republicans oppose the American
RescuePlan.....................

Don't know

Republicans support
minimum wage as
pandemic relief bill

raising the
part of a

Republicans oppose
minimum wage as
pandemic relief bill

raising the
part of a

Don't know

85%

90%

79%

10
11

87%

16%

69
15

11%

77
12

79%

72%

14
14

75%

16

16%

58

15%

70
15

83%

81%

82%

10

31%

53
17

17%

70
13



[6] Do Republicans in Congress support or oppose sending
aid to state and local governments as part of a pandemic
relief effort? (N=744)

[71 When thinking about passing additional pandemic
relief, do you think it is more important for Republicans in
Congress to find ways to work together with Biden or more
important for them to keep Biden in check?

[81 What do you think is more important?

[91 The $1.9 trillion American Rescue Plan is a pandemic
relief package that includes money for vaccines and testing,
another round of stimulus payments for most Americans,
expanded unemployment benefits, money to reopen
schools and grants to businesses affected by the
pandemic.

The Republican Governor of West Virginia, Jim Justice,
supports this bill. He says that he has been a businessman
all his life that when you have a real problem, you can't cut
your way out. He says that a smaller bill would not fit the
size of the crisis and will harm the economy in the long run.
The Republican Minority Whip Steve Scalise of Louisiana
opposes the bill. He says that this is Pelosi's Payoff to
Progressives Act. If passed, Scalise thinks that it will keep
schools closed, bail out blue states, pay people not to work,
raise the minimum wage to $15 an hour and hurt the
economy by increasing the national debt.

Who do you agree with more, Jim Justice or Steve Scalise?

Page 2/4 (v)fzpp)

Republicans support this

Republicans oppose this ..........

Don't know

Republicans should work with
Biden to pass more pandemic
relief ... ... oo i

Republicans should work to keep
Bidenincheck...................

Don't know

Republicans standing up for the
principals of small government and
not letting an out of control
national debt grow even larger. The
Democratic Party needs to be kept
in check so they don't spend, spend
andspend. ...

Republicans working with
Democrats in Congress to improve
the lives of their constituents by
passing pandemic relief that
includes stimulus checks, aid to
state and local governments and
money to help schools reopen. . ...

Don't know

Strongly agree with Jim Justice . . ...
Somewhat agree with Jim Justice . . .

Somewhat agree with Steve Scalise

Strongly agree with Steve Scalise . . .

Don't know

37%

58%

35%

27%
21

21

D

R

30% 30% 48%

50

81%

7%

46%
25

46
24

58%

33

33%

56
11

24%
22

21
17
17

39
13

34%

61

65%

31

10%
17

23

9



[10] Who do you blame for the lack of bipartisanship on
pandemic relief?

[11] The $1.9 trillion American Rescue Plan is a pandemic
relief package that includes money for vaccines and testing,
another round of stimulus payments for most Americans,
expanded unemployment benefits, money to
schools and grants to businesses affected by the
pandemic.

A majority of Republican voters and many Republican
mayors and governors support the American Rescue Plan.
Republicans in Congress oppose the American Rescue plan.
Do you agree or disagree that the American Rescue Plan is
a bipartisan plan?

reopen

[12] In 2017, some lawmakers in Congress attempted to
repeal the Affordable Care Act. This would have eliminated
protections for those with pre-existing conditions and
rolled back an expansion of Medicaid.

Did Democratic lawmakers in Congress support this?
(N=744)

[13] The CARES Act was a pandemic relief bill passed in
March, 2020. This bill had many parts but included sending
aid to small businesses impacted by the pandemic, sent
$1,200 stimulus checks to most Americans and expanded
unemployment benefits.

Did Democrats in Congress support this? (N=744)

[14] In October 2020, then Judge Amy Coney Barett was
confirmed to the Supreme Court. Did Democrats in
Congress support this?

Did Democrats in Congress support this? (N=744)

Page 3/4 (v)fzpp)

| blame Biden because he didn't
propose a smaller pandemic relief
bill that could have gotten Repub-

licanvotes. ......... ... .. ... .. 39%
| blame Republicans because they
proposed a bill that didn't include
$1,400 stimulus checks, had no aid

for state and local governments

and included less money for
unemployment benefits........... 48
Don'tknow ..................... 13
Stronglyagree .................. 14%
Somewhatagree ............... 34
Somewhat disagree ............. 19
Strongly disagree ............... 18
Don'tknow .................... 15
AGREE (TOTAL) ....... ..ot 48%
DISAGREE (TOTAL) .............. 37
AGREE(NET) ...t +11
Democrats supported repealing the
Affordable Care Act .............. 19%

Democrats opposed repealing the

Affordable Care Act .............. 63
Don'tknow ..................... 17
Democrats supported the CARES

ACt 65%
Democrats opposed the CARES Act
................................ 19
Don'tknow ..................... 16
Democrats supported her
confirmation .................... 15%
Democrats opposed her
confirmation .................... 65
Don'tknow ..................... 20

8% 37%

82 44
10 18

D I
20% 10%
37 33
14 21
13 19
16 16

57% 43%
27 41
+29 42

25% 11%

63 62
13 27

60%

8 17
13 23

22% 12%

58
20

60
27

74%

14
12

R
10%
32
23
22
12

43Y%
45

19%

64
16

54%

32
14

10%

75
15



[15] In 2017, a change to the tax code was passed. This
law primarily benefited wealthy Americans and was paid
for by adding to the national debt?

Did a majority of Democrats in Congress support this?
(N=744)

[16] In 2017, some lawmakers in Congress attempted to
repeal the Affordable Care Act. This would have eliminated
protections for those with pre-existing conditions and
rolled back an expansion of Medicaid. Did Republican
lawmakers in Congress support this? (N=685)

[17] The CARES Act was a pandemic relief bill passed in
March, 2020. This bill had many parts but included sending
aid to small businesses impacted by the pandemic, sent
$1,200 stimulus checks to most Americans and expanded
unemployment benefits.

Did Republicans in Congress support this? (N=685)

[18] In October 2020, then Judge Amy Coney Barett was
confirmed to the Supreme Court.

Did a majority of Republicans in Congress support this?
(N=685)

[19] In 2017, a change to the tax code was passed. This
law primarily benefited wealthy Americans and was paid
for by adding to the national debt?

Did a majority of Republicans in Congress support this?
(N=685)

[20] The American Rescue Plan is a $1.9 trillion pandemic
relief package that includes money for vaccines and testing,
another round of payments, expanded
unemployment benefits, money to reopen schools and
grants to businesses affected by the pandemic.
Republicans are now asking that bill be read aloud on the
Senate floor in an effort to slow down its final passage.
When thinking about this, which statement comes closer to
your view?

stimulus

Page 4/4 (v)fzpp)

Democrats supported this

Democrats opposed this..........

Don't know

Republicans supported repealing
the Affordable Care Act...........

Republicans opposed repealing the
Affordable Care Act

Don't know

Republicans supported the CARES
Act

Republicans opposed the CARES

Act .o
Don'tknow .....................
Republicans supported her
confirmation ....................
Republicans opposed her

confirmation

Don't know

Republicans supported this

Republicans opposed this.........

Don't know

Republicans are right to slow down
the passage of this proposal. ......

Republicans should work to pass
additional pandemic relief as
quickly as possible. ..............

Don't know

20%

32%

58

D

R

18% 15% 25%

64
18

65%

21
14

45%

40
15

72%

15
14

76%
10
13

9%

80
10

53
32

69%

12
19

57%

21

76%

58%
16

32%

52
16

53

21

54%

19

56%

22

55%

39
6



