M DATA FOR **PROGRESS Vox**

From March 5 to March 7, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1429 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

N=1429 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

			D	1	R
[1] The \$1.9 trillion American Rescue Plan is a pandemic relief package that includes money for vaccines and testing, another round of stimulus payments, expanded unemployment benefits, money to reopen schools and	Democrats support the American Rescue Plan	85%	90%	79%	83%
	Democrats oppose the American Rescue Plan	5	3	7	5
grants to businesses affected by the pandemic.	Don't know		7	13	12
Do Democrats in Congress support this proposal? (N=685)					
			D	I	R
[2] Do Democrats in Congress support raising the federal minimum wage as part of a pandemic relief effort? (N=685)	A majority of Democrats support raising the minimum wage as part of a pandemic relief bill	78%	79%	72%	81%
	A majority of Democrats oppose raising the minimum wage as part of a pandemic relief bill	12	10	14	12
	Don't know		11	14	7
			D	I	R
[3] Do Democrats in Congress support or oppose sending aid to state and local governments as part of a pandemic	Democrats support this		87%	75%	82%
relief effort? (N=685)	Democrats oppose this	7	3	9	8
Teller ellioriti (71 333)	Don't know	11	9	16	10
			D	ı	R
[4] The \$1.9 trillion American Rescue Plan is a pandemic relief package that includes money for vaccines and testing, another round of stimulus payments, expanded unemployment benefits, money to reopen schools and grants to businesses affected by the pandemic. Do Republicans in Congress support this proposal? (N=744)	Republicans support the American Rescue Plan	21%		16%	
	Republicans oppose the American				
	Rescue Plan		69	58	53
	Don't know	18	15	26	17
			D	I	R
[5] Do Republicans in Congress support raising the federal minimum wage as part of a pandemic relief effort? (N=744)	Republicans support raising the minimum wage as part of a pandemic relief bill	14%	11%	15%	17%
	Republicans oppose raising the minimum wage as part of a pandemic relief bill	73	77	70	70
	Don't know		12	15	13

		D	1	R
[6] Do Republicans in Congress support or oppose sending aid to state and local governments as part of a pandemic	Republicans support this 37	% 30%	30%	48%
	Republicans oppose this 45	50	46	39
relief effort? (N=744)	Don't know	20	24	13
		D	I	R
[7] When thinking about passing additional pandemic relief, do you think it is more important for Republicans in	Republicans should work with Biden to pass more pandemic			
Congress to find ways to work together with Biden or more	relief	% 81%	58%	34%
important for them to keep Biden in check?	Republicans should work to keep			
	Biden in check 34		33	61
	Don't know 8	9	9	5
		D	I	R
[8] What do you think is more important?	Republicans standing up for the principals of small government and not letting an out of control national debt grow even larger. The Democratic Party needs to be kept in check so they don't spend, spend and spend	% 7%	5 33%	65%
	money to help schools reopen 58 Don't know	84	56 11	31 4
	DOITE KILOW)	11	4
		D	I	R
[9] The \$1.9 trillion American Rescue Plan is a pandemic	Strongly agree with Jim Justice 27	% 46%	24%	10%
relief package that includes money for vaccines and testing, another round of stimulus payments for most Americans, expanded unemployment benefits, money to reopen schools and grants to businesses affected by the pandemic. The Republican Governor of West Virginia, Jim Justice, supports this bill. He says that he has been a businessman all his life that when you have a real problem, you can't cut your way out. He says that a smaller bill would not fit the size of the crisis and will harm the economy in the long run. The Republican Minority Whip Steve Scalise of Louisiana opposes the bill. He says that this is Pelosi's Payoff to Progressives Act. If passed, Scalise thinks that it will keep	Somewhat agree with Jim Justice 21	25	22	17
	Somewhat agree with Steve Scalise		21	22
	Strongly agree with Stove Scaline 21		21 17	23
	Strongly agree with Steve Scalise 21 Don't know	15	17	41 9
	DOTT KNOW	13	17	5

schools closed, bail out blue states, pay people not to work, raise the minimum wage to \$15 an hour and hurt the

Who do you agree with more, Jim Justice or Steve Scalise?

economy by increasing the national debt.

			D	I	R
[10] Who do you blame for the lack of bipartisanship on pandemic relief?	I blame Biden because he didn't propose a smaller pandemic relief bill that could have gotten Republican votes.	39%	8%	37%	74%
	I blame Republicans because they proposed a bill that didn't include \$1,400 stimulus checks, had no aid for state and local governments and included less money for				
	unemployment benefits		82	44	14
	Don't know	13	10	18	12
			D	ı	R
[11] The \$1.9 trillion American Rescue Plan is a pandemic	Strongly agree	14%	20%	6 10%	6 10%
relief package that includes money for vaccines and testing,	Somewhat agree	34	37	33	32
another round of stimulus payments for most Americans, expanded unemployment benefits, money to reopen	Somewhat disagree	19	14	21	23
schools and grants to businesses affected by the	Strongly disagree	18	13	19	22
pandemic. A majority of Republican voters and many Republican	Don't know	15	16	16	12
mayors and governors support the American Rescue Plan.	AGREE (TOTAL)	48%	57%	6 43%	6 43%
Republicans in Congress oppose the American Rescue plan.	DISAGREE (TOTAL)		27	41	45
Do you agree or disagree that the American Rescue Plan is a bipartisan plan?	AGREE (NET) +	11	+29	+2	-2
The state of the s					
			D	I	R
[12] In 2017, some lawmakers in Congress attempted to repeal the Affordable Care Act. This would have eliminated protections for those with pre-existing conditions and rolled back an expansion of Medicaid.	Democrats supported repealing the Affordable Care Act	19%	25%	11%	19%
	Democrats opposed repealing the Affordable Care Act	63	63	62	64
Did Democratic lawmakers in Congress support this? (N=744)	Don't know	17	13	27	16
			D	I	R
[13] The CARES Act was a pandemic relief bill passed in March, 2020. This bill had many parts but included sending aid to small businesses impacted by the pandemic, sent \$1,200 stimulus checks to most Americans and expanded unemployment benefits. Did Democrats in Congress support this? (N=744)	Democrats supported the CARES Act	65%	79%	60%	54%
	Democrats opposed the CARES Act				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	19	8	17	32
	Don't know	16	13	23	14
			D	I	R
[14] In October 2020, then Judge Amy Coney Barett was confirmed to the Supreme Court. Did Democrats in Congress support this? Did Democrats in Congress support this? (N=744)	Democrats supported her		_		
	confirmation	15%	22%	12%	10%
	Democrats opposed her	6F	EO	60	75
	confirmation		58	60	75 15
	DOLL KILOW	20	20	27	15

		D	I	R
[15] In 2017, a change to the tax code was passed. This law primarily benefited wealthy Americans and was paid for by adding to the national debt? Did a majority of Democrats in Congress support this? (N=744)	Democrats supported this 20	% 18%	15%	25%
	Democrats opposed this 57	64	53	53
	Don't know 23	18	32	21
		D	ı	R
[16] In 2017 some lawmakers in Congress attempted to	Republicans supported repealing		•	10
[16] In 2017, some lawmakers in Congress attempted to repeal the Affordable Care Act. This would have eliminated protections for those with pre-existing conditions and rolled back an expansion of Medicaid. Did Republican lawmakers in Congress support this? (N=685)	the Affordable Care Act 62	% 65%	69%	54%
	Republicans opposed repealing the Affordable Care Act 21	21	12	27
	Don't know	14	19	19
		D	1	R
[17] The CARES Act was a pandemic relief bill passed in	Republicans supported the CARES			
March, 2020. This bill had many parts but included sending	Act 59	% 45%	57%	73%
aid to small businesses impacted by the pandemic, sent \$1,200 stimulus checks to most Americans and expanded	Republicans opposed the CARES Act	40	21	18
unemployment benefits.	Don't know	15	22	9
Did Republicans in Congress support this? (N=685)	DOTT KNOW	13	22	J
		D	ı	R
[18] In October 2020, then Judge Amy Coney Barett was confirmed to the Supreme Court.	Republicans supported her confirmation	% 72%	76%	76%
Did a majority of Republicans in Congress support this?	Republicans opposed her			
(N=685)	confirmation	15	5	9
	Don't know	14	19	15
		D	I	R
[19] In 2017, a change to the tax code was passed. This	Republicans supported this 64	% 76%	58%	56%
law primarily benefited wealthy Americans and was paid	Republicans opposed this 16	10	16	22
for by adding to the national debt? Did a majority of Republicans in Congress support this? (N=685)	Don't know	13	25	22
		_		D
[20] The American Descue Plan is a \$1.0 trillion handsmin	Depublicane are right to close decom	D	I	R
[20] The American Rescue Plan is a \$1.9 trillion pandemic relief package that includes money for vaccines and testing,	Republicans are right to slow down the passage of this proposal 32	% 9%	32%	55%
another round of stimulus payments, expanded unemployment benefits, money to reopen schools and	Republicans should work to pass			
grants to businesses affected by the pandemic.	additional pandemic relief as quickly as possible	80	52	39
Republicans are now asking that bill be read aloud on the	Don't know	10	16	6
Senate floor in an effort to slow down its final passage. When thinking about this, which statement comes closer to		-		-

your view?